GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 684
ANSWERED ON 04/02/2022

AVERAGE OSBD OF CARGO

684. SHRI MADDILA GURUMOORTHY:
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:
SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a)  whether there had been a decrease in average Output per Ship Berth day
(OSBD);

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps for increasing average OSBD and
if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has developed a road map for improving the average
OSBD to enable our country to become a cargo hub for nearby countries and if so, the
details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@)  Yes Sir. There had been decrease in the Average Output Per Ship Berthday in
the year 2020-21 due to impact of Covid-19.

(b)&(c) Improvement in Average Output per Ship Berthday at Major Ports is an
ongoing process. Port Projects such as installation of state-of-the-art equipment,
mechanisation of cargo handling system, etc. help in increasing the Average Output Per
Ship Berthday at Major ports. With the objective of propelling India to the forefront of the
Global Maritime Sector, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways has formulated
Maritime India Vision 2030 (MIV 2030), a blueprint to ensure coordinated and
accelerated growth of India’s maritime sector in the next decade.
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